
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
CATHOLIC SCHOOL COUNCIL MEETING 

 

Date: Wednesday, February 3, 2021 
Time: 6:30 pm 

Location: Zoom (Virtual) 
 

Agenda 
 

1. Land Acknowledgement & Opening Prayer  Cora Bryce    
 

2. Welcome  
 

3. Approval of Agenda 
 

4. Approval of Minutes for the Catholic School Council Meeting from December 2, 2020 
 

5. Parish Update      Cora Bryce 
 

6. Treasurer’s Report                                                            Renata Stsiatskevich 

• Review of Current Year School Generated Funds and School Council Accounts 
 

7. Administration/School Updates    Matt Di Fiore & Oksana Volchuk 
 

a) Catholic Community, Culture, and Caring 

• Virtue of the Month (February: Respect, March: Kindness) 

• ERW Appreciation Day – Monday, February 8, 2021 

• Shrove Tuesday – Tuesday, February 16, 2021 

• Ash Wednesday – Wednesday, February 17, 2021 
 

b) Learning Environment 

• Report Cards – Tuesday, February 9, 2021 

• Parent-Teacher Interviews – Thursday, February 11, 2021 & Friday, February 12, 2021 

• Scholastic Book Fair – https://virtualbookfairs.scholastic.ca/pages/5156073  
 

c) Community Engagement 

• Black History Month 
• National Sweater Day – Thursday, February 4, 2021 
• Pink Shirt Day – Friday, February 26, 2021 

 

d) Physical Environment 

• Eco-Schools Initiatives 

• New Outdoor Sign 
 

8. AOB 
 

9. Next Meeting: Wednesday, March 3, 2021 @ 6:30 pm – Zoom (Virtual) 

CORPUS CHRISTI SEPARATE SCHOOL 
4155 Elora Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L5B 3N4 

Tel: (905) 897-7037   Fax:  (905) 566-4333 
 

Principal: Mr. M. Di Fiore 

 

 

https://virtualbookfairs.scholastic.ca/pages/5156073

